
Institution Enrollment*
Sample 

Size**
Base Price
(see Notes)

Discount 

Eligibility
(see Notes)

Total Estimate
(with discount)

Bates Technical College 3,291               600 $6,100.00 25% $4,575.00

Bellevue College 13,506             1,000 $10,250.00 20% $8,200.00

Bellingham Technical College 2,426               600 $6,100.00 20% $4,880.00

Big Bend Community College 2,193               600 $6,100.00 20% $4,880.00

Cascadia College 3,434               600 $6,100.00 20% $4,880.00

Centralia College 3,265               600 $6,100.00 20% $4,880.00

Clark College 10,318             1,000 $10,250.00 25% $7,687.50

Clover Park Technical College 3,978               600 $6,100.00 40% $3,660.00

Columbia Basin College 6,489               800 $8,150.00 20% $6,520.00

Edmonds Community College 8,348               1,000 $10,250.00 40% $6,150.00

Everett Community College 7,619               800 $8,150.00 20% $6,520.00

Grays Harbor College 1,973               600 $6,100.00 20% $4,880.00

Green River College 8,050               1,000 $10,250.00 40% $6,150.00

Highline College 6,750               800 $8,150.00 20% $6,520.00

Lake Washington Institute of Technology 3,652               600 $6,100.00 20% $4,880.00

Lower Columbia College 2,787               600 $6,100.00 20% $4,880.00

North Seattle College 6,266               800 $8,150.00 40% $4,890.00

Olympic College 6,527               800 $8,150.00 20% $6,520.00

Peninsula College 2,173               600 $6,100.00 20% $4,880.00

Pierce College District 8,133               1,000 $10,250.00 20% $8,200.00

Renton Technical College 3,587               600 $6,100.00 20% $4,880.00

Seattle Central College 6,705               800 $8,150.00 40% $4,890.00

Shoreline Community College 5,805               800 $8,150.00 20% $6,520.00

Skagit Valley College 5,086               800 $8,150.00 20% $6,520.00

South Puget Sound Community College 4,861               800 $8,150.00 20% $6,520.00

South Seattle College 6,346               800 $8,150.00 40% $4,890.00

Spokane Community College 10,100             1,000 $10,250.00 20% $8,200.00

Spokane Falls Community College 5,639               800 $8,150.00 20% $6,520.00

Tacoma Community College 6,699               800 $8,150.00 20% $6,520.00

Walla Walla Community College 4,327               600 $6,100.00 20% $4,880.00

Wenatchee Valley College 3,440               600 $6,100.00 20% $4,880.00

Whatcom Community College 4,507               800 $8,150.00 20% $6,520.00

Yakima Valley Community College 4,101               600 $0.00 0% $0.00

$246,750.00 $186,372.50

SENSE 2018 Pricing Estimate for Washington's Community and Technical Colleges

*Pricing based upon most current IPEDS enrollment figures (and, for Pierce College District, enrollment figures most currently reported to the Center, 

in 2016) and are subject to change.

**Sample size may vary based on individual college or campus enrollment.

Notes

Member colleges are eligible for one discount; discount of highest value applies.

(http://www.ccsse.org/sense/join/options.cfm#discount)

 - For colleges that are new to Center membership (have never participated in either CCSSE  or SENSE ), the Center offers a one-time 25% discount 

   on the base fee of the first survey administration (see colleges whose names are in red font).

 - Colleges that participate in CCSSE  and SENSE  in either the same calendar or academic year are eligible to receive a 20% package discount 

   on the base fee of each survey in the pair.

      ~ NOTE: Several colleges are currently signed up for CCSSE  2018 not part of a package. If those colleges are going to participate in 

        SENSE  2018 and CCSSE  2019, the colleges can choose which CCSSE  to package with SENSE  2018. This pricing estimate assumes 

        that the colleges will choose to package SENSE  2018 with CCSSE  2018 instead of with CCSSE  2019. See discounts highlighted in yellow

        (retroactive package discount of 40% with CCSSE 2018, since currently their CCSSE 2018 base fee is being billed with no discount).

 - Members of statewide consortia receive a 15% discount on the base membership fee. A statewide consortium consists of all colleges in a state 

   or state system.

Colleges have the option upon preparation for the survey administration to add to the survey 1 or 2 special-focus item modules ($500 per module per 

college). Of course in 2018 the Pathways module will be offered free of charge, but there is still the option of administering a second module even if 

the Pathways module is selected. Colleges may also choose to administer an oversample (pricing varies). 

All SENSE  Membership Options — http://www.ccsse.org/sense/join/options.cfm
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Institution Enrollment*
Sample 

Size**
Base Price
(see Notes)

Discount 

Eligibility
(see Notes)

Total Estimate
(with discount)

Bates Technical College 3,291               600 $6,350.00 20% $5,080.00

Bellevue College 13,506             1,000 $10,650.00 20% $8,520.00

Bellingham Technical College 2,426               600 $6,350.00 20% $5,080.00

Big Bend Community College 2,193               600 $6,350.00 20% $5,080.00

Cascadia College 3,434               600 $6,350.00 20% $5,080.00

Centralia College 3,265               600 $6,350.00 20% $5,080.00

Clark College 10,318             1,000 $10,650.00 20% $8,520.00

Clover Park Technical College 3,978               600 $6,350.00 0% $6,350.00

Columbia Basin College 6,489               800 $8,500.00 20% $6,800.00

Edmonds Community College 8,348               1,000 $10,650.00 0% $10,650.00

Everett Community College 7,619               800 $8,500.00 20% $6,800.00

Grays Harbor College 1,973               600 $6,350.00 20% $5,080.00

Green River College 8,050               1,000 $10,650.00 0% $10,650.00

Highline College 6,750               800 $8,500.00 20% $6,800.00

Lake Washington Institute of Technology 3,652               600 $6,350.00 20% $5,080.00

Lower Columbia College 2,787               600 $6,350.00 20% $5,080.00

North Seattle College 6,266               800 $8,500.00 0% $8,500.00

Olympic College 6,527               800 $8,500.00 20% $6,800.00

Peninsula College 2,173               600 $6,350.00 20% $5,080.00

Pierce College District 8,133               1,000 $10,650.00 20% $8,520.00

Renton Technical College 3,587               600 $6,350.00 20% $5,080.00

Seattle Central College 6,705               800 $8,500.00 0% $8,500.00

Shoreline Community College 5,805               800 $8,500.00 20% $6,800.00

Skagit Valley College 5,086               800 $8,500.00 20% $6,800.00

South Puget Sound Community College 4,861               800 $8,500.00 20% $6,800.00

South Seattle College 6,346               800 $8,500.00 0% $8,500.00

Spokane Community College 10,100             1,000 $10,650.00 20% $8,520.00

Spokane Falls Community College 5,639               800 $8,500.00 20% $6,800.00

Tacoma Community College 6,699               800 $8,500.00 20% $6,800.00

Walla Walla Community College 4,327               600 $6,350.00 20% $5,080.00

Wenatchee Valley College 3,440               600 $6,350.00 20% $5,080.00

Whatcom Community College 4,507               800 $8,500.00 20% $6,800.00

Yakima Valley Community College 4,101               600 $6,350.00 20% $5,080.00

$263,300.00 $221,270.00

CCSSE 2019 Pricing Estimate for Washington's Community and Technical Colleges

*Pricing based upon most current IPEDS enrollment figures (and, for Pierce College District, enrollment figures most currently reported to the Center, 

in 2016) and are subject to change.

**Sample size may vary based on individual college or campus enrollment.

Notes

Member colleges are eligible for one discount; discount of highest value applies.

(http://www.ccsse.org/sense/join/options.cfm#discount)

 - For colleges that are new to Center membership (have never participated in either CCSSE  or SENSE ), the Center offers a one-time 25% discount 

   on the base fee of the first survey administration.

      ~  This pricing estimate document assumes all will have administered SENSE  2018, therefore none of the CCSSE  2019 participants will be new.

 - Colleges that participate in CCSSE  and SENSE  in either the same calendar or academic year are eligible to receive a 20% package discount 

   on the base fee of each survey in the pair.

      ~ NOTE: Several colleges are currently signed up for CCSSE  2018 not part of a package. If those colleges are going to participate in 

        SENSE  2018 and CCSSE  2019, the colleges can choose which CCSSE  to package with SENSE  2018. This pricing estimate assumes 

        that the colleges will choose to package SENSE  2018 with CCSSE  2018 instead of with CCSSE  2019. See discounts highlighted in yellow.

 - Members of statewide consortia receive a 15% discount on the base membership fee. A statewide consortium consists of all colleges in a state 

   or state system.

Colleges have the option upon preparation for the survey administration to add items to the survey ($500 per college) and to participate in CCFSSE 

($1,135 per college in 2019). Of course in 2019 the Pathways item set will be offered free of charge. Colleges may also choose to administer an 

oversample (pricing varies) as well as SOSE  ($1,135 per college in 2019). 

All CCSSE  Membership Options — http://www.ccsse.org/join/options.cfm (website currently reflects 2018 pricing)
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